FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (8xp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

9312.21

Tab settings → → ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Deltavalve Corporation		
	Name: <u>Deltavalve USA, L.L.C.</u>	
	Internal Address: Suite 105	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 859 West South Jordan Parkway	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	_	
☑ Corporation-State	City: South Jordan State: UT ZIP: 84095	
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership	
	☐ Corporation-State	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other	
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Execution Date:	designation is	
	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	11/7	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
75/886,194 75/895,789 75/886,190		
75/895,746 75/886,084 75/886,189		
75/895,747 75/886,191		
Additional numbers	Yes 🗵 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Michael F. Krieger	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Internal Address: <u>KIRTON & McCONKTE</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$320.00	
Morrison Sales Sal	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1800 Eagle Gate Tower	8. Deposit account number:	
·		
60 East South Temple	50-0843	
City: <u>Salt Lake City</u> State: <u>UT</u> ZIP: <u>84111</u>		
DO NOT L	SE THIS SPACE	
0. Statement and signature		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the serious distribution. The serious distribution is a serious distribution of the serious distribution.	the is true and correct and any office-	
of the original document.	иру із више ало соггестала апу аттаспед сору із а true сору	
Michael F. Krieger	November 13, 2001	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including c		
700008644	REEL: 002370 FRAME: 0361	

2003 3/01 11:46 FAX

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Docket No: 9312.21

1800 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple

Kirton & McConkie

Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

ASSIGNMENT

Deltavalve Corporation (Assignor) is the owner of certain United States Trademarks as

outlined on attached Exhibit "A."

Deltavalve USA, L.L.C. (Assignee), a corporation of the State of Utah, having a principal

place of business at 859 West South Jordan Parkway, Suite 105, South Jordan, Utah 84095, desires

to secure the entire right, title and interest in and to said Intellectual Property.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to

Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor

HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in the trademark applications and

registrations attached as Exhibit "A."

Assignor conveys the goodwill associated with the trademarks and service marks in

Exhibit "A."

588187.1

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to Assignee to

sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of

Assignor to make this Assignment fully effective.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

Dated this <u>13</u> day of November, 2001.

3/01 11:46 FAX ☑ 004

EXHIBIT "A"

SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.
75/886,194	12/28/99	DELTAFLEX	9312.6
75/895,746	12/28/99	DELTAVALVE	9312.7
75/895,747	12/28/99	DELTADISC	9312.8
75/895,789	12/28/99	DELTAWEDGE	9312.9
75/886,084	12/28/99	DELTAGATE	9312.10
75/886,191	12/26/99	DELTA V	9312.11
75/886,190	12/28/99	DELTAVALVE (STYLIZED)	9312.12
75/886,189	12/28/99	DELTAVALVE	9312.13

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002370 FRAME: 0363

RECORDED: 11/13/2001